
ORDTNANCENo. 186020 
Amend contract with BergerABAM for additional work and compensation for the Skidmore and Safeway 
Pump Station Remodels Project Nos. 810291 and 810292 for $21,498 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
30002704) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

l. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by BergerABAM for additional design and construction phase services for 
the Skidmore and Safeway Wastewater Pump Station Remodels, Project Nos. 810291 and 
810292. 

2. 	 BergerABAM was selected to provide professional design engineering services under Contract 
No. 30002704, effective April 13,2012, with an expiration date of May 1,2017. 

3. 	 The attached Amendment No. 2 is for additional work in the amount of $21,498 for a new, not­
to-exceed contract amount of 5464,431. The additional work provides design and construction 
phase services for additional geotechnical investigation, discharge manhole rehabilitation, and 
relocation of a parking lot light. 

4. 	 M/WESB participation after the authorizationof this contract amendment will be 5106,973, 
23.0% of the total amended contract amount of $464,43I. 

5. 	 The increased cost for this contract amendment is $21,498. Funds are available in the Sewer 
System Operating Fund, FY 2012-13 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, WBS 
Elements 81029 I and 810292. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute a contract amendment with 
BergerABAM for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $21 ,498. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Passed bv the council, MAY I 5 2013 LaVonne Griffin-valade
Charlie Hales 

Auditor of the City of PortlandOffice of rhe Mayor 
By 

Scott Gibson 	 i : 

April I1,2013 

DePutY
Elo2gt 	and}to292 - ord 



u':r

-4+$- 4 t0 
Agenda No. 

oRDTNANCE No. 1B 6 A 2A 
Title 

Amend contract with BergerABAM for additional work and compensation for the Skidmore and Safeway 
Pump Station Remodely Project Nos. El0291 and 9l)z921(Ordinancefy'mend Contract No. 30002+07)

-lÔL\-asendsle{É 	 frr$ zl,tlqå 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor: 

f'4oyor t{ales 
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

-
Mavor-Finance and Adminis u"r,ni-î¿rE 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - SalÞman 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

\ Bureau: Environmental Services 
Sfreau Head: Dean Marriøtt ' v+¡ ,, J.-. {¡ ¡*, 

Prepared by: s"ott i¡rlron 
Date Preoared: Aoril 11.2013 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement' Statement


,j Completed E Amends Budget n 

Portland Policy Document 
lf 'Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in document.Yesll No8 
Council Meeting Date 

Mav I 2013 

City Attorney Approval: t 
w 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN n
 
Start time:
 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT 8 

REGULAR T
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

\Y 0 $ 2013 PASED T0 sEcoND REÀt:ir\G MAy I 5 Zgp 9:30 AM. 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish I r¡.n 

l''3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick 4. Novick L,-

Hâles Hales ¡ 


